2011-2012 UCSF Student Fees

(Subject to change without notice)

School of Medicine

Annual Fall Winter Spring
Student Service Fee $ 972.00 324.00 324.00 324.00
Tuition 11,220.00 3,740.00 3,740.00 3,740.00
Cmmunity Centers Facilities Fee 135.00 45.00 45.00 45.00
Associated Student Fee 51.00 17.00 17.00 17.00
Medicine Students Association 15.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
Health Insurance Premium 2,532.00 844.00 844.00 844.00
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition* 18,636.00 6,212.00 6,212.00 6,212.00
Disability Insurance 61.00 61.00 0.00 0.00
California Resident Total $ 3362200  11,248.00  11,187.00 11,187.00
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition 12,245.00 4,082.00 4,082.00 4,081.00
California Nonresident Total $  45867.00  15,330.00  15,269.00 15,268.00

*The professional degree supplemental fee for students who are members of the class in
Kashmiri v. Regents of University of California is $5,000.00.

School of Dentistry

Annual Fall Winter Spring
Student Service Fee $ 972.00 324.00 324.00 324.00
Tuition 11,220.00 3,740.00 3,740.00 3,740.00
Cmmunity Centers Facilities Fee 135.00 45.00 45.00 45.00
Associated Student Fee 51.00 17.00 17.00 17.00
Health Insurance Premium 2,532.00 844.00 844.00 844.00
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition* 25,068.00 8,356.00 8,356.00 8,356.00
Disability Insurance 72.00 72.00 0.00 0.00
California Resident Total $ 40,050.00 13,398.00 13,326.00 13,326.00
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition 12,245.00 4,082.00 4,082.00 4,081.00
California Nonresident Total $ 52,295.00  17,480.00  17,408.00 17,407.00

Equipment and Supplies for Dentistry (DDS)

Annual Quarterly

Dentistry 1 15,375.00 5,125.00
Dentistry 2 10,896.00 3,632.00
Dentistry 3 9,225.00 3,075.00
Dentistry 4 5,955.00 1,985.00

*The professional fee for students who are members of the class in Kashmiri v. Regents
of University of California is $5,000.00.
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2011-2012 UCSF Student Fees

(Subject to change without notice)

Dentistry Post Graduate
Annual Fall Winter Spring

Student Service Fee $ 972.00 324.00 324.00 324.00
Tuition 11,220.00 3,740.00 3,740.00 3,740.00
Cmmunity Centers Facilities Fee 135.00 45.00 45.00 45.00
Associated Student Fee 51.00 17.00 17.00 17.00
Health Insurance Premium 2,532.00 844.00 844.00 844.00
Disability Insurance* 72.00 72.00 0.00 0.00
California Resident Total 14,982.00 5,042.00 4,970.00 4,970.00
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition 15,102.00 5,034.00 5,034.00 5,034.00
California Nonresident Total $ 30,084.00  10,076.00  10,004.00 10,004.00

*students enrolled in Oral & Craniofacial Science under Dentistry Articulation program
& Concurrent program charged the annual Disability Insurance of $72.

Note: Students enrolled in Ortho program charged the annual Lab Materials fee of $5,000.

International Dentist Program (IDP)

Annual Summer Fall Winter Spring
Level 3 $ 73,300.00 18,325.00 18,325.00 17,885.00 18,178.00
Level 4 $ 73,300.00 18,325.00 18,325.00 17,885.00 18,178.00
Equipment and Supplies for IDP

Annual Summer Fall Winter Spring
IDP3 26,296.00 6,574.00 6,574.00 6,574.00 6,574.00
IDP 4 4,840.00 1,210.00 1,210.00 1,210.00 1,210.00
School of Pharmacy

Annual Fall Winter Spring
Student Service Fee $ 972.00 324.00 324.00 324.00
Tuition 11,220.00 3,740.00 3,740.00 3,740.00
Cmmunity Centers Facilities Fee 135.00 45.00 45.00 45.00
Associated Student Fee 51.00 17.00 17.00 17.00
Health Insurance Premium 2,532.00 844.00 844.00 844.00
Pharmacy Student Association 21.00 7.00 7.00 7.00
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition**  * 18,354.00 6,118.00 6,118.00 6,118.00
California Resident Total $ 33,285.00 11,095.00 11,095.00 11,095.00
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition 12,245.00 4,082.00 4,082.00 4,081.00
California Nonresident Total $  45530.00  15177.00  15,177.00 15,176.00

*The academic year for 4th year Pharmacy students begins in Summer Session.
11-12 Professional Degree Supplemental Fee & Student Health Fee for 4th year Pharmacy students are collected as follows:

Annual Professional Fee: $18,354; (Summer 2011:$6,118; Fall 2011: $6,118;Winter 2012: $6,118)
Annual Student Health Fee: $2,532; (Summer 2011:$844;Fall 2011: $844; Winter 2012: $844)

**The professional degree supplemental fee for students who are members of the class in Kashmiri v. Regents
of University of California is $3,000.00 annually.
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2011-2012 UCSF Student Fees

(Subject to change without notice)

School of Nursing - MS

Annual Fall Winter Spring
Student Service Fee $ 972.00 324.00 324.00 324.00
Tuition 11,220.00 3,740.00 3,740.00 3,740.00
Cmmunity Centers Facilities Fee 135.00 45.00 45.00 45.00
Graduate Student Association 33.00 11.00 11.00 11.00
Nursing Student Council 15.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
Health Insurance Premium 2,532.00 844.00 844.00 844.00
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition* 5,730.00 1,910.00 1,910.00 1,910.00
California Resident Total $ 20,637.00 6,879.00 6,879.00 6,879.00
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition 12,245.00 4,082.00 4,082.00 4,081.00
Nonresident Total $ 32,882.00 10,961.00 10,961.00 10,960.00
*The professional fee for students who are members of the class in Kashmiri v. Regents
of University of California is $1800 annually.
School of Nursing - Ph D

Annual Fall Winter Spring
Student Service Fee $ 972.00 324.00 324.00 324.00
Tuition 11,220.00 3,740.00 3,740.00 3,740.00
Cmmunity Centers Facilities Fee 135.00 45.00 45.00 45.00
Graduate Student Association 33.00 11.00 11.00 11.00
Nursing Student Council** 15.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
Health Insurance Premium 2,532.00 844.00 844.00 844.00
California Resident Total $ 14,907.00 4,969.00 4,969.00 4,969.00
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition 15,102.00 5,034.00 5,034.00 5,034.00
California Nonresident Total $ 30,009.00  10,003.00  10,003.00 10,003.00

**Students enrolled in Sociology program charged the annual Nursing Student Council fee of $15.

*The annual nonresident tuition will be reduced to "$0" for a maximum of three calendar
years for graduate academic doctoral students advanced to candidacy. Eligibility begins
first academic term following advancement to candidacy. Students who continue to be
enrolled or who re-enroll after receiving reduced fees for three years will be charged full

nonresident tuition; the current rate is $5,034.00 per quarter.

School of Nursing - Master Entry Program Nursing - MEPN

Annual Summer Fall
School of Nursing Instructional Fee $ 41,000.00 10,250.00 10,250.00

Winter
10,250.00

Spring
10,250.00
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2011-2012 UCSF Student Fees

(Subject to change without notice)

Graduate Division

Student Service Fee

Tuition

Cmmunity Centers Facilities Fee
Graduate Student Association
Health Insurance Premium
California Resident Total

Nonresident Supplemental Tuition

California Nonresident Total

$

Annual
972.00
11,220.00
135.00
33.00
2,532.00
14,892.00
15,102.00
29,994.00

Fall
324.00
3,740.00
45.00
11.00
844.00
4,964.00
5,034.00
9,998.00

Winter

324.00
3,740.00
45.00
11.00
844.00
4,964.00
5,034.00
9,998.00

Spring

324.00
3,740.00
45.00
11.00
844.00
4,964.00
5,034.00
9,998.00

Note: Students enrolled in Oral & Craniofacial Science under Dentistry Articulation

program charged the annual Disability Insurance of $72.

*The annual nonresident tuition will be reduced to "$0" for a maximum of three calendar
years for graduate academic doctoral students advanced to candidacy. Eligibility begins
first academic term following advancement to candidacy. Students who continue to be
enrolled or who re-enroll after receiving reduced fees for three years will be charged full

nonresident tuition; the current rate is $5,034.00 per quarter.

Graduate Division - Dental Hygiene - MS

Student Service Fee

Tuition

Cmmunity Centers Facilities Fee
Graduate Student Association

Health Insurance Premium

Disability Insurance

Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition
California Resident Total

Nonresident Supplemental Tuition

California Nonresident Total

$

Annual
972.00
11,220.00
135.00
33.00
2,532.00
72.00
12,036.00
27,000.00
12,245.00
39,245.00

Fall
324.00
3,740.00
45.00
11.00
844.00
72.00
4,012.00
9,048.00
4,082.00
13,130.00

Winter
324.00
3,740.00
45.00
11.00
844.00
0.00
4,012.00
8,976.00
4,082.00
13,058.00

Spring
324.00
3,740.00
45.00
11.00
844.00
0.00
4,012.00
8,976.00
4,081.00
13,057.00

Last updated:11/16/2012



2011-2012 UCSF Student Fees

(Subject to change without notice)

Graduate Program in Physical Therapy Entry Level Doctorate of Physical Therapy (D.P.T.) - CA resident

Annual Fall Winter Spring
Student Service Fee $ 972.00 324.00 324.00 324.00
Tuition 11,220.00 3,740.00 3,740.00 3,740.00
Cmmunity Centers Facilities Fee 135.00 45.00 45.00 45.00
Graduate Student Association 33.00 11.00 11.00 11.00
Health Insurance Premium 2,532.00 844.00 844.00 844.00
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition 11,722.00 3,924.00 3,924.00 3,924.00
California Resident Total 26,664.00 8,888.00 8,888.00 8,888.00

Graduate Program in Physical Therapy Entry Level Doctorate of Physical Therapy (D.P.T.) - CA nonresident

Annual Fall Winter Spring
Student Service Fee $ 972.00 324.00 324.00 324.00
Tuition 11,220.00 3,740.00 3,740.00 3,740.00
Cmmunity Centers Facilities Fee 135.00 45.00 45.00 45.00
Graduate Student Association 33.00 11.00 11.00 11.00
Health Insurance Premium 2,532.00 844.00 844.00 844.00
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition 12,108.00 4,036.00 4,036.00 4,036.00
Nonresident Supplemental Tuition 12,245.00 4,082.00 4,082.00 4,081.00
California Non Resident Total $ 39,245.00  13,082.00  13,082.00 13,081.00

Graduate Division - Continuing Joint Doctorate Program Physical Therapy (D.P.T.)

Annual Fall Winter Spring
Graduate Division Instructional Fee $ 21,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00

Graduate Division - Clinical Research - MAS

Annual Summer Fall Winter
MAS 1st Inst Fee* $ 19,500.00 4,875.00 4,875.00 4,875.00
MAS 2nd Inst Fee* $ 19,500.00 6,500.00 6,500.00

Spring
4,875.00
6,500.00

*The fee does not include health insurance. Health insurance may be purchased directly from student health.

Graduate Division - Clinical Research - Certificate

Annual Summer Fall Winter
nstructional Fee ,200. ,550. ,550. ,550.
| ional Fee* $ 14,200.00 3,550.00 3,550.00 3,550.00

Spring
3,550.00

*The fee does not include health insurance. Health insurance may be purchased directly from student health.

Graduate Division - Biomedical Research (Research Component) - Certificate

Annual Summer Fall Winter
Instructional Fee $ 7,966.00 1,992.00 1,992.00 1,991.00

Spring
1,991.00

Graduate Division - Global Health
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Instructional Fee

25 00

9,125.00

Summer
9,125.00
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Graduate Division - Biomedical Imaging

Instructional Fee $

Annual
30,588.00

Fall
7,647.00

Winter
7,647.00

Spring
7,647.00

Summer
7,647.00

Fees are subject to change without notice
Fees 2011-2012:05-03-11 UCSF Office of the Registrar
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